wﬂlg—!ai )
DIGITAL DUBAI

( Numbers in 000 a3 slac¥l)

Title
Western Europe
Suoth Asia
CIS, EE (Eastern Europe)**
GCC
MENA
North Asia and South- East Asia
Americas
Africa

Australasia

Total
Source : Department of Economy and Tourism
*|nternational visitors who spend one night at least in Dubai
including Air, Land & Sea Visitors, excluding United Arab Emirates
residents, Local Emiratis and Aircrews & marines.

**CIS and Eastern Europe includes Russia

33 Blo] - * dudlygl dibioll cow> slg3ll
Visitor by Region* - Emirate of Dubai
2025

Fourth Quarter / &l g
4,103
2,888
2,891
2,995
2,167
1,853
1,397
897

401

19,592

oldl
Lyl Lol
Lol iz
**4,8,.21 g soly dlatuall Joul dbyly
3l poledl Gudae Jos
L 581 Jloudg boaws3l 58l dalaio
lecol B3 Lrgizo Jlads Jo
ol el
Ly 81
L3yl
gsaall
a5 ldlg SLaiByl 8,515 3y suaall
Saudiyg (J88 e Biols Al 13 8 Osadiay Gadll Gadoalllo3ll*
hledl Ao § oasiall elitiol Tas Ths Toz (a3 lucall slo3ll

5 Gyl &3lall pdleb slysls Gasilhlod] psibloall o Banzall duy sl
baaog) o3 48,41 bg sty Al Joull by






