



الزوار حسب المنطقة الجغرافية * - إمارة دبي
Visitor by Region* - Emirate of Dubai
2025

(الأعداد بالألف)

Title	الربع الرابع / Fourth Quarter	البيان
Western Europe	4,103	أوروبا الغربية
Suoth Asia	2,888	جنوب آسيا
CIS, EE (Eastern Europe)**	2,891	رابطة الدول المستقلة وأوروبا الشرقية**
GCC	2,995	دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي
MENA	2,167	منطقة الشرق الأوسط وشمال أفريقيا
North Asia and South- East Asia	1,853	دول شمال وجنوب شرق آسيا
Americas	1,397	الأمریکتان
Africa	897	أفريقيا
Australasia	401	أسترالاسيا
Total	19,592	المجموع

Source : Department of Economy and Tourism

*International visitors who spend one night at least in Dubai

including Air, Land & Sea Visitors, excluding United Arab Emirates residents, Local Emiratis and Aircrews & marines.

**CIS and Eastern Europe includes Russia

المصدر: دائرة الاقتصاد والسياحة

*الزوار الدوليين الذين يمضون في دبي ليلة واحدة على الأقل، ويتضمن

الزوار المسافرين جواً وبراً وبحراً باستثناء المقيمين في دولة الإمارات

العربية المتحدة و المواطنين الاماراتيين وأفراد طواقم الملاحة الجوية و

**رابطة الدول المستقلة وأوروبا الشرقية تشمل روسيا

